Slot diffusers
Type SB... / SB1...
L-04-3-01e
2
Contents · Safety instructions
Contents
Safety instructions ________________________________ 2
Realisation · Application ___________________________ 3

8
Order details
Order codes
Order examples
20 off  SBFK220 / 1500-2×100 / 0 / 4 / S1 / RAL9010
60 off SB1WK220 / 1750-2-100 / BQ / 6 / S1 / RAL9008
SB
Slot diffuser with two
swivel blades
SB1
Slot diffuser with one
swivel blade
F = Flat frame
W = Angle frame
K220 = Air supply plenum box
  height K220, for Ø80 +
  Ø100 mm)
K270 = Air supply plenum box height
  K220 (for Ø125 + Ø160 mm)
K60 = Dummy, plenum box height K60
0 = Colourless anodized
  according to E0-VSA200
  (Standard)
S1 = Lacquered according to RAL...
  or NCS...
S2 = Anodized according to E0...
RAL 9010 mat,
25% brilliance or
NCS...
SB       F       K270       /       ... - ...×...       /       0       /       4       /       S1       /       RAL 9010
No details for standard products
4 = Discharge position 4
  with SB… = Standard
6 = Discharge position 6
  with SB1… = Standard
7a = Discharge position 7a
7b = Discharge position 7b
8a = Discharge position 8a
8b = Discharge position 8b SB}
SB1}
...×...
Number of spigots ×
nom. diameter
... Nominal size in mm
(Preferred nominal size
1000, 1250, 1500, 1750
and 2000 mm)
0 = Without angle section lateral brace
  (standard)
BQ = With angle section lateral brace on
  both sides
RQ = With angle section lateral brace on
  right side
LQ = With angle section lateral brace on
  left side
W